Inputs used Sensitivity

Financial Assets designated at fair value through

Financial
statements

valuation

 (` in lakhs)
Particulars As at 31st

March, 2021
Valuation
Technique

Inputs used Sensitivity

Financial Assets designated at fair value through

Financial
statements

valuation

46.5  Reconciliation of fair value measurement categorised within level 3 of the  fair value hierarchy:

Particulars (` in lakhs)
Fair value as at 1st April, 2020  3.82

Fair value as at 31st March, 2021  3.72

Fair value as at 31st March, 2022  3.70

46.6 Description of the valuation processes used by the Group for fair value measurement categorised within level 3:

Note 47 - Financial Risk Management - Objectives and Policies:

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

246 Annual Report 2021 - 2022

47.1 Market risk

st st

st st

 (a) Foreign exchange risk and sensitivity

Unhedged Foreign currency exposure as at
31st March, 2022

Currency Amount in FC ` in lakhs

Unhedged Foreign currency exposure as at
31st March, 2021

Currency Amount in FC ` in lakhs

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

247Annual Report 2021 - 2022

(` in lakhs)
Particulars 2021-22 2020-21

1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease

 (18.13)  18.13  (9.29)  9.29

 b) Interest rate risk and sensitivity:

(` in lakhs)
Particulars 2021-22 2020-21

2% Increase 2% Decrease 2% Increase 2% Decrease

 -   -   (14.54)  14.54

 c)  Commodity price risk:

 d)  Equity price risk:

47.2 Credit risk

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

248 Annual Report 2021 - 2022

 a) Trade Receivables:

` `
the year ended 31st

(` in lakhs)
Particulars As at 31st March, 2022 As at 31st March, 2021

Gross
Carrying
Amount

Loss
Allowance

Gross
Carrying
Amount

Loss
Allowance

 b)  Financial instruments and cash deposits:

47.3 Liquidity risk

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

249Annual Report 2021 - 2022

(` in lakhs)
Particulars Maturity Total

 On Demand 0 - 3 Months 3 - 6 Months 6 - 12
months

More than 1
year

As at 31st March, 2022
 119.06

 5,709.78
 6,951.45

Total  -   12,453.69  0.16  208.03  118.41  12,780.29